Substantial Development Permit but shall obtain a Statement of Exemption, as provided for in 
Section 2.3.3.  This list of exemptions is further articulated, and supplemented by provisions of 
WAC 173-27-040, as amended. 

1. Any development of which the total cost or fair market value does not exceed seven 
thousand, forty-seven dollars ($7,047) or as adjusted by the State Office of Financial 
Management, if such development does not materially interfere with the normal public 
use of the water or shorelines of the state. For purposes of determining whether or not 
a permit is required, the total cost or fair market value shall be based on the value of

[...]

watercraft and does not include recreational decks, storage facilities or other 
appurtenances. This exception applies if either: 

a. In salt waters, the fair market value of the dock does not exceed two thousand five 
hundred dollars; or 

b. In fresh waters the fair market value of the dock does not exceed  

i Twenty-two thousand five hundred ($22,500) dollars for docks that are 
constructed to replace existing docks (and of equal or lesser square footage 
than existing dock.)  

ii Eleven thousand two hundred ($11,200) dollars for all other docks constructed 
in fresh waters. 

However, if subsequent construction occurs within five years of completion of the 
prior construction, and the combined fair market value of the subsequent and prior 
construction exceeds the amount specified above, the subsequent construction